Figures in Rand 2014 2013

29. Prior period errors

The prior year has been amended to account for prior period errors.

Below is a description of each individual prior period error followed by a summary of the total effect of the prior period errors
on the amounts previously disclosed.

1. Trade payables
Retensions on projects;
During the 2013-14 financial year, the municipality reversed retentions on completed projects which were previously paid
out, while the respective accounts were not duly updated.

2. Property, plant and equipment
Depreciation
During the 2013-2014 financial year, the municipality corrected depreciation on buildings incorrectly processed during the
2012-2013 financial year.

Statement of financial position

Decrease in trade payables - 49,733
Increase in accumulated surplus or deficit - (49,733)
Decrease in property, plant and equipment - (1,326,968)
Decrease in accumulated surplus - 1,326,968
Decrease in trade and other payables - (1,742,058)
Increase in  accumulated surplus - 1,742,058

- -

Statement of Financial Performance for the
year ended 30 June 2013

Balance as
previously
reported

Prior period
error

Reclassified
(note 30)

Restated
balance

Expenditure

Grants and subsidies paid 13,784,803 - 1,198,100 14,982,903
General expenses 37,326,440 - (69,837) 37,256,603
Depreciation 3,814,940 1,326,968 - 5,141,908
Contracted services 11,543,823 - (1,128,263) 10,415,560

Total expenditure 66,470,006 1,326,968 - 67,796,974

Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June
2013

Assets

Current
Assets

Balance as
previously
reported

Prior period
error

Reclassified
(note 30)

Restated
balance

Receivables from non-exchange transactions - - 6,709,595 6,709,595
Receivables from exchange transactions 7,827,935 - (6,709,595) 1,118,340

Total current assets 7,827,935 - - 7,827,935

Non-current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 32,833,052 (1,326,968) - 31,506,084

Total non-current assets 32,833,052 (1,326,968) - 31,506,084

57

Fezile Dabi District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2014

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2014 2013

29. Prior period errors (continued)
Liabilities

Current
Liabilities
Trade and other payables 17,938,417 (1,791,791) - 16,146,626

Total current liabilities 17,938,417 (1,791,791) - 16,146,626

Net Assets

Accumulated surplus - Opening balance 127,768,078 (1,741,823) - 126,026,255
Revaluation reserve 15,213,214 1,252,997 - 16,466,211

Total net assets 142,981,292 (488,826) - 142,492,466

30. Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified.

The reason for reclassification is to classify trade receiveivables to correct classification in terms of receivables from
exchange transactions and receivables from non-exchange transactions.

The effects of the reclassification are as follows:

Statement of financial position
Decrease receivables from exchange transactions - (6,709,595)
Increase receivables from non-exchange transactions - 6,709,595

Statement of Financial Performance
Decrease general expenses - (69,837)
Increase grants and subsidies paid - 1,198,100